

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 35158 OF 2025

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 949 OF 2014

Kajal Sanjay Nishad ...Applicant
Versus
The Official Liquidator Of Mantri Realty Ltd ...Respondent

Mr. Aayush Pandey i/b Mr. Gaurav Pandey, for the Applicant.

Mr. Rushabh Sheth, for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Chetan Shelke, Dy. Official Liquidator, present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 27th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. The Registry is directed to accept the reply.
2. Stand over to 17th April 2026 along with Civil Application No. 311 of 2019.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]